

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

B.A. No.53 of 2026

Shri Shambhu Paswan on behalf of the accused Shri Rahul Chaudhary
.....Applicant(s)

V e r s u s

The State of Tripura
.....Respondent(s)

For Applicant(s) : Mr. Sankar Lodh, Advocate.
Mr. Subham Majumder, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Raju Datta, PP.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

Order

13/03/2026

Call for the LC record.

Learned PP will produce the CD on the next date.

List this matter on 18.03.2026.

JUDGE

सत्यमेव जयते