

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

BA No.53 of 2026

Shri Shambhu Paswan

....**Applicant(s)**

On behalf of
Rahul Chaudhary

.....**Accused person**

Versus

The State of Tripura.

....**Respondent(s)**

For Petitioner(s) : None.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Raju Datta,PP.

=B=E=F=O=R=E=

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

=O=R=D=E=R=

18.03.2026

Ld. PP has sought for an adjournment on his personal ground.

Considered.

List the matter on 24.03.2026 for hearing.

JUDGE