

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
A G A R T A L A**

B.A. No.53 of 2026

Shri Shambhu Paswan

On behalf of Accused Sri Rahul Chaudhury

..... Petitioner (s)

- Versus -

The State of Tripura

.....Respondent(s)

For the Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. S. Lodh, Adv.
For the Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R. Datta, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

ORDER

24.03.2026

Heard both sides.

Judgment is reserved.

JUDGE

सत्यमेव जयते